
 
 

 
 

 

Fencers Club Board of Directors  
board@fencersclub.org   

  
Executive Committee 

exec_com@fencersclub.org  

Philippe Bennett, Chairman  

Kathleen Reckling, President  

Denis Tolkachev, Vice President  

Delia Nelson, Co-Treasurer  

Luisa Sanchez, Co-Treasurer  

Neil Rifkind, Secretary  

 

Greg Chang Tracy Nixon 

Alexey Cheremsky  Robert Pavlovich 

Ann Cho Randy Petway 

Lindsay Cotter Jeremy Sirota 

Irene Gershon Erinn Smart 

Yury Kurchin John Tinmouth 

Jack Lee Peter Westbrook 

 

 

Fundraising 

fundraising@fencersclub.org 

Kathleen Reckling, Chair 

Greg Chang 

Ann Cho 

Jack Lee 

Tracy Nixon 

Randy Petway 

Neil Rifkind 

Luisa Sanchez 

Jeremy Sirota 

Peter Westbrook 

 

Finance and Audit 

finance@fencersclub.org  

Delia Nelson, Co-Chair 

Luisa Sanchez, Co-Chair 

Philippe Bennett 

Yury Kurchin 

Robert Pavlovich 

Neil Rifkind 

Nominating and 

Governance 

nominating@fencersclub.org  

Neil Rifkind, Chair 

Kathleen Reckling 

Erinn Smart 

John Tinmouth 

Scholarship Committee 

scholarships@fencersclub.org  

Denis Tolkachev, Chair 

Philippe Bennett 

Ann Cho 

Irene Gershon 

Yury Kurchin 

 

Coaches Search & Dues 

search@fencersclub.org  

Philippe Bennett 

Yury Kurchin 

Tracy Nixon 

Robert Pavlovich 

Luisa Sanchez 

Peter Westbrook 

 

 

Real Estate 

Realestate@fencersclub.org  

Philippe Bennett 

Yury Kurchin 

Jack Lee 

Robert Pavlovich 

Kathleen Reckling 

John Tinmouth 
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Reopening Task Force 

FCTaskforce@fencersclub.org  

Philippe Bennett 

Alexey Cheremsky 

Delia Nelson 

Luisa Sanchez 

Diversity, Equity and 

Inclusion 

DEI@fencersclub.org  

Erinn Smart, Chair 

Lindsay Cotter 

Yury Kurchin 

Delia Nelson 

Kathleen Reckling 

Luisa Sanchez 

Peter Westbrook 

 

Public Relations 

pr@fencersclub.org  

Yury Kurchin 

Tracy Nixon 

Randy Petway 

Kathleen Reckling 

Jeremy Sirota 

John Tinmouth 

Competitions 

Yury Kurchin 

Tracy Nixon 

  

 

  
 

  

mailto:FCTaskforce@fencersclub.org
mailto:DEI@fencersclub.org
mailto:pr@fencersclub.org

